NAME

TRANCHIDA, VINCENT
LIVINGSTON, BRADLEY
GREEN, LYNN
FLOETER, DANIEL
DEJUNG, JOHN
MYREN, TRAVIS
GULLEN, KRISTI
ALTSCHULER, CLARE
HAFNER, DYANN
KNIGHT, RODNEY
MEURER, TODD
MACKENZIE, MARCIA
MANDLI, GERALD
FLESCH, DAVID
PLUNKETT, MAUREEN
STREBE, GALEN
CROWE, PATRICIA
ZIEBELMAN, JERRE

HARAUGHTY-SANNA, PATRICIA

MCANDREW, W
SCHUETT, MARIJORIE
MAHONEY, DAVID
HICKLIN, CHARLES
GENTER, LOUIS
LEE, ROBERT
JENSEN, DAVID
JAMIESON, ANTON
HOOK, JEFFREY
KASPAREK, MARY
FOSTER, G PAUL
MEYER, RICHARD
HUNDT, GERALD
PARISI, JOSEPH
BLAKLEY, JEFFREY
WESCOTT, JOSHUA
MIKULA, BRIAN
HEINRICH, JANEL
RITTER, TIMOTHY
TEUSCHER, JEFFREY
HANSON, JASON
FLERES, ANTHONY
CONNORS, KEVIN
TETZLAFF, JANICE
LOGSDON, BRADFORD
BALISTRERI, ANTHONY
HELLER, DIANA
SAMPSON, JOSEPH
TWOMBLY, MARK
ANHALT, RICHELLE
PIERCE, KURT

*Total Compensation provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation.

TITLE

MEDICAL EXAMINER AND FORENSIC
AIRPORT DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
LEAD JUDICIAL COURT COMMISSIONER - 105
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

AIRPORT COUNSEL

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

CORPORATION COUNSEL
COMMISSIONER/DIR OF PUBLIC

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

SHERIFF

CONTROLLER

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ADULT COMMUNITY
DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/CY&F SERVICES
DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105%

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES
ELECTRICIAN

LIEUTENANT

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

LIEUTENANT

EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF

LIEUTENANT

PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR

CAPTAIN - 105

CAPTAIN - 105

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

SERGEANT

DIRECTOR OF LAND AND WATER RESOURCES
CAPTAIN - 105

DEPUTY CORPORATION COUNSEL

DEPUTY SHERIFF I-ll

DIRECTOR OF NURSING - 105

LIEUTENANT

LIEUTENANT

CAPTAIN - 105%

LIEUTENANT

Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:
1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.

2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.
Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years
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2012 Wages

$204,429
$169,724
$147,727
$144,944
$140,380
$137,530
$134,506
$133,812
$133,812
$133,812
$133,812
$133,728
$133,157
$131,476
$131,239
$131,239
$130,366
$128,665
$127,859
$126,644
$125,127
$123,781
$123,780
$122,874
$122,873
$122,873
$120,693
$120,036
$119,574
$118,718
$118,256
$117,909
$117,038
$115,341
$114,534
$114,156
$113,722
$113,184
$113,184
$113,162
$113,140
$112,709
$112,398
$112,158
$111,534
$111,475
$111,435
$111,259
$110,690
$110,280

Dane County Government Employees
Top 100 Salaries and Estimated Pensions

*Estimated Annual . . .
Lifetime Pension

Pension and Social
Security

$169,100
$144,807
$129,409
$127,460
$124,266
$122,271
$120,155
$119,668
$119,668
$119,668
$119,668
$119,609
$119,210
$118,033
$117,867
$117,867
$117,256
$116,066
$115,501
$114,651
$113,589
$112,647
$112,646
$112,011
$112,011
$112,011
$110,485
$110,025
$109,702
$109,103
$108,779
$108,537
$107,927
$106,739
$106,174
$105,909
$105,605
$105,229
$105,229
$105,213
$105,198
$104,897
$104,679
$104,511
$104,074
$104,032
$104,004
$103,881
$103,483
$103,196

*Estimated

and Social

Security Payout

$3,551,109
$3,040,938
$2,717,583
$2,676,669
$2,609,582
$2,567,691
$2,523,245
$2,513,038
$2,513,038
$2,513,038
$2,513,038
$2,511,796
$2,503,405
$2,478,694
$2,475,211
$2,475,211
$2,462,378
$2,437,381
$2,425,525
$2,407,662
$2,385,371
$2,365,578
$2,365,564
$2,352,240
$2,352,239
$2,352,239
$2,320,184
$2,310,529
$2,303,735
$2,291,160
$2,284,366
$2,279,267
$2,266,458
$2,241,514
$2,229,648
$2,224,087
$2,217,706
$2,209,805
$2,209,805
$2,209,475
$2,209,153
$2,202,828
$2,198,251
$2,194,727
$2,185,552
$2,184,679
$2,184,089
$2,181,501
$2,173,137
$2,167,123

NAME

BOLDT, KRIST
OLSON, MARK
KARLS, DAVID
BROGAN, JOHN
JONES, KIMBERLY
LURQUIN, ROBERT
DUNPHY, PAMELA
KLANG, MARVIN
LEGORE, WILLIAM
NEBEL, ROBERT
BAHLER, GORDON
KOEPP, SANDRA
FULLER, TAMMY
DOHNAL, DAVID
RITTER, DAVID
HAUSBECK, JOHN
SANKEY, THOMAS
SCHUETZ, TIM

RYAN, KRISTEN
EDWARDS, DEBBRA
BAUMAN, JOHN
LINDNER, SCOTT
EHRENSTROM, ROBERT
TALIS, JOHN

BOLCH, DAN
HANDRICH, STEPHEN
FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN
BEAUDOIN, SUZANNE
CHASE, JULIE
PLUMER, RONALD
KNOX, ISADORE
HATLEY, JONATHAN
RAUCH, ALECIA
SATERFIELD, TIMOTHY
OGDEN, EDJUANA
MARSH, DARREN
VIOLANTE, TODD
WIESSINGER, LORIE
LARSH, CHRISTOPHER
MUELLER, JOHN
COLE, BINTOU
BUTCHER, TIMOTHY
WAGNER, JOEL
PORTER, KERRY

HEIL, JEFFREY

ELVE, TIMOTHY
HOWARD, STEVEN
RICE, MATTHEW
THURLOW, KARIN
YEARMAN, SANDRA

TITLE

SERGEANT

SERGEANT

LIEUTENANT

SERGEANT

DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR

SERGEANT

ASST HWY & TRANSP COMR
INFORMATION SERVICES MANAGER-
DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE
ASSOCIATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
LIEUTENANT

MIS TEAM LEADER

SUPERVISING NURSE - 105

LIEUTENANT

SERGEANT

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
SERGEANT

LIEUTENANT

DIRECTOR OF FAMILY COURT COUNSELING
REGISTERED NURSE BPHCC

JUVENILE COURT ADMINISTRATOR
DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II

ASSISTANT CENTER MGR EVENT SERVICES &
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
LIEUTENANT

BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER
SUPERVISING NURSE - 105

DIRECTOR OF VICTIM WITNESS SERVICES
LIBRARY DIRECTOR

FINANCIAL ANALYST - REDLINE
DIRECTOR OF OFFICE OF EQUAL

MIS TEAM LEADER

LIEUTENANT

COMMUNICATIONS AND OPERATIONS
BUDGET CONTRACTS AND OPERATIONS
PARKS DIRECTOR

PLANNING & DEV DIRECTOR

SERGEANT

SERGEANT

MGT INFORM PROJECT LEADER
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PUBLIC
DEPUTY SHERIFF IV

LIEUTENANT

SERGEANT

SERGEANT

HELP DESK MANAGER

HIGHWAY ENGINEER

CHIEF OF STAFF

SERGEANT

2012 Wages

$109,991
$109,671
$109,220
$108,789
$108,778
$108,396
$107,374
$107,374
$107,374
$107,374
$106,918
$106,338
$105,930
$105,563
$105,280
$104,650
$103,973
$103,830
$103,007
$102,171
$101,972
$101,883
$101,536
$101,531
$101,454
$101,385
$101,332
$101,296
$101,296
$101,296
$100,870
$100,723
$100,359
$99,789
$99,789
$99,789
$99,459
$99,198
$98,405
$98,205
$97,824
$97,768
$97,374
$97,323
$97,167
$97,097
$96,835
$96,835
$96,656
$96,547

*Estimated

and Social
Security

$102,994
$102,770
$102,454
$102,152
$102,145
$101,877
$101,162
$101,162
$101,162
$101,162
$100,842
$100,436
$99,455
$99,160
$98,932
$98,425
$97,880
$97,765
$97,102
$96,429
$96,269
$96,197
$95,918
$95,914
$95,852
$95,796
$95,754
$95,725
$95,725
$95,725
$95,382
$95,263
$94,970
$94,512
$94,512
$94,512
$94,246
$94,036
$93,397
$93,236
$92,930
$92,885
$92,567
$92,526
$92,401
$92,345
$92,134
$92,134
$91,989
$91,901

*Estimated

Annual Pension Lifetime Pension

and Social

Security Payout

$2,162,864
$2,158,165
$2,151,538
$2,145,195
$2,145,044
$2,139,421
$2,124,394
$2,124,394
$2,124,394
$2,124,394
$2,117,690
$2,109,161
$2,088,556
$2,082,356
$2,077,565
$2,066,926
$2,055,471
$2,053,059
$2,039,142
$2,025,014
$2,021,646
$2,020,144
$2,014,275
$2,014,192
$2,012,895
$2,011,721
$2,010,826
$2,010,218
$2,010,218
$2,010,218
$2,003,017
$2,000,525
$1,994,380
$1,984,748
$1,984,747
$1,984,747
$1,979,157
$1,974,754
$1,961,344
$1,957,960
$1,951,531
$1,950,577
$1,943,915
$1,943,048
$1,940,413
$1,939,239
$1,934,804
$1,934,804
$1,931,778
$1,929,928



