Dane County Government Employees Top 100 Salaries and Estimated Pensions

NAME	TITLE	2012 Wages	*Estimated Annual Pension and Social Security	*Estimated Lifetime Pension and Social Security Payout	NAME	TITLE	2012 Wages	*Estimated Annual Pension and Social Security	*Estimated Lifetime Pension and Social Security Payout
TRANCHIDA, VINCENT	MEDICAL EXAMINER AND FORENSIC	\$204,429	\$169,100	\$3,551,109	BOLDT, KRIST	SERGEANT	\$109,991	\$102,994	\$2,162,864
LIVINGSTON, BRADLEY	AIRPORT DIRECTOR	\$169,724	\$144,807	\$3,040,938	OLSON, MARK	SERGEANT	\$109,671	\$102,770	\$2,158,165
GREEN, LYNN	DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES	\$147,727	\$129,409	\$2,717,583	KARLS, DAVID	LIEUTENANT	\$109,220	\$102,454	\$2,151,538
FLOETER, DANIEL	LEAD JUDICIAL COURT COMMISSIONER - 105	\$144,944	\$127,460	\$2,676,669	BROGAN, JOHN	SERGEANT	\$108,789	\$102,152	\$2,145,195
DEJUNG, JOHN	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS	\$140,380	\$124,266	\$2,609,582	JONES, KIMBERLY	DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR	\$108,778	\$102,145	\$2,145,044
MYREN, TRAVIS	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION	\$137,530	\$122,271	\$2,567,691	LURQUIN, ROBERT	SERGEANT	\$108,396	\$101,877	\$2,139,421
GULLEN, KRISTI	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$134,506	\$120,155	\$2,523,245	DUNPHY, PAMELA	ASST HWY & TRANSP COMR	\$107,374	\$101,162	\$2,124,394
ALTSCHULER, CLARE	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$133,812	\$119,668	\$2,513,038	KLANG, MARVIN	INFORMATION SERVICES MANAGER-	\$107,374	\$101,162	\$2,124,394
HAFNER, DYANN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$133,812	\$119,668	\$2,513,038	LEGORE, WILLIAM	DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE	\$107,374	\$101,162	\$2,124,394
KNIGHT, RODNEY	AIRPORT COUNSEL	\$133,812	\$119,668	\$2,513,038	NEBEL, ROBERT	ASSOCIATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	\$107,374	\$101,162	\$2,124,394
MEURER, TODD	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$133,812	\$119,668	\$2,513,038	BAHLER, GORDON	LIEUTENANT	\$106,918	\$100,842	\$2,117,690
MACKENZIE, MARCIA	CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$133,728	\$119,609	\$2,511,796	KOEPP, SANDRA	MIS TEAM LEADER	\$106,338	\$100,436	\$2,109,161
MANDLI, GERALD	COMMISSIONER/DIR OF PUBLIC	\$133,157	\$119,210	\$2,503,405	FULLER, TAMMY	SUPERVISING NURSE - 105	\$105,930	\$99,455	\$2,088,556
FLESCH, DAVID	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$131,476	\$118,033	\$2,478,694	DOHNAL, DAVID	LIEUTENANT	\$105,563	\$99,160	\$2,082,356
PLUNKETT, MAUREEN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$131,239	\$117,867	\$2,475,211	RITTER, DAVID	SERGEANT	\$105,280	\$98,932	\$2,077,565
STREBE, GALEN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$131,239	\$117,867	\$2,475,211	HAUSBECK, JOHN	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES	\$104,650	\$98,425	\$2,066,926
CROWE, PATRICIA	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$130,366	\$117,256	\$2,462,378	SANKEY, THOMAS	SERGEANT	\$103,973	\$97,880	\$2,055,471
ZIEBELMAN, JERRE	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$128,665	\$116,066	\$2,437,381	SCHUETZ, TIM	LIEUTENANT	\$103,830	\$97,765	\$2,053,059
HARAUGHTY-SANNA, PATRIC	A ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$127,859	\$115,501	\$2,425,525	RYAN, KRISTEN	DIRECTOR OF FAMILY COURT COUNSELING	\$103,007	\$97,102	\$2,039,142
MCANDREW, W	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$126,644	\$114,651	\$2,407,662	EDWARDS, DEBBRA	REGISTERED NURSE BPHCC	\$102,171	\$96,429	\$2,025,014
SCHUETT, MARJORIE	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$125,127	\$113,589	\$2,385,371	BAUMAN, JOHN	JUVENILE COURT ADMINISTRATOR	\$101,972	\$96,269	\$2,021,646
MAHONEY, DAVID	SHERIFF	\$123,781	\$112,647	\$2,365,578	LINDNER, SCOTT	DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II	\$101,883	\$96,197	\$2,020,144
HICKLIN, CHARLES	CONTROLLER	\$123,780	\$112,646	\$2,365,564	EHRENSTROM, ROBERT	ASSISTANT CENTER MGR EVENT SERVICES &	\$101,536	\$95,918	\$2,014,275
GENTER, LOUIS	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ADULT COMMUNITY	\$122,874	\$112,011	\$2,352,240	TALIS, JOHN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$101,531	\$95,914	\$2,014,192
LEE, ROBERT	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/CY&F SERVICES	\$122,873	\$112,011	\$2,352,239	BOLCH, DAN	LIEUTENANT	\$101,454	\$95,852	\$2,012,895
JENSEN, DAVID	DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR	\$122,873	\$112,011	\$2,352,239	HANDRICH, STEPHEN	BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER	\$101,385	\$95,796	\$2,011,721
JAMIESON, ANTON	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$120,693	\$110,485	\$2,320,184	FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN	SUPERVISING NURSE - 105	\$101,332	\$95,754	\$2,010,826
HOOK, JEFFREY	CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105%	\$120,036	\$110,025	\$2,310,529	BEAUDOIN, SUZANNE	DIRECTOR OF VICTIM WITNESS SERVICES	\$101,296	\$95,725	\$2,010,218
KASPAREK, MARY	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$119,574	\$109,702	\$2,303,735	CHASE, JULIE	LIBRARY DIRECTOR	\$101,296	\$95,725	\$2,010,218
FOSTER, G PAUL	DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES	\$118,718	\$109,103	\$2,291,160	PLUMER, RONALD	FINANCIAL ANALYST - REDLINE	\$101,296	\$95,725	\$2,010,218
MEYER, RICHARD	ELECTRICIAN	\$118,256	\$108,779	\$2,284,366	KNOX, ISADORE	DIRECTOR OF OFFICE OF EQUAL	\$100,870	\$95,382	\$2,003,017
HUNDT, GERALD	LIEUTENANT	\$117,909	\$108,537	\$2,279,267	HATLEY, JONATHAN	MIS TEAM LEADER	\$100,723	\$95,263	\$2,000,525
PARISI, JOSEPH	COUNTY EXECUTIVE	\$117,038	\$107,927	\$2,266,458	RAUCH, ALECIA	LIEUTENANT	\$100,359	\$94,970	\$1,994,380
BLAKLEY, JEFFREY	LIEUTENANT	\$115,341	\$106,739	\$2,241,514	SATERFIELD, TIMOTHY	COMMUNICATIONS AND OPERATIONS	\$99,789	\$94,512	\$1,984,748
WESCOTT, JOSHUA	EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF	\$114,534	\$106,174	\$2,229,648	OGDEN, EDJUANA	BUDGET CONTRACTS AND OPERATIONS	\$99,789	\$94,512	\$1,984,747
MIKULA, BRIAN	LIEUTENANT	\$114,156	\$105,909	\$2,224,087	MARSH, DARREN	PARKS DIRECTOR	\$99,789	\$94,512	\$1,984,747
HEINRICH, JANEL	PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR	\$113,722	\$105,605	\$2,217,706	VIOLANTE, TODD	PLANNING & DEV DIRECTOR	\$99,459	\$94,246	\$1,979,157
RITTER, TIMOTHY	CAPTAIN - 105	\$113,184	\$105,229	\$2,209,805	WIESSINGER, LORIE	SERGEANT	\$99,198	\$94,036	\$1,974,754
TEUSCHER, JEFFREY	CAPTAIN - 105	\$113,184	\$105,229	\$2,209,805	LARSH, CHRISTOPHER	SERGEANT	\$98,405	\$93,397	\$1,961,344
HANSON, JASON	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	\$113,162	\$105,213	\$2,209,475	MUELLER, JOHN	MGT INFORM PROJECT LEADER	\$98,205	\$93,236	\$1,957,960
FLERES, ANTHONY	SERGEANT	\$113,140	\$105,198	\$2,209,153	COLE, BINTOU	LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE	\$97,824	\$92,930	\$1,951,531
CONNORS, KEVIN	DIRECTOR OF LAND AND WATER RESOURCES	\$112,709	\$104,897	\$2,202,828	BUTCHER, TIMOTHY	DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND PUBLIC	\$97,768	\$92,885	\$1,950,577
TETZLAFF, JANICE	CAPTAIN - 105	\$112,398	\$104,679	\$2,198,251	WAGNER, JOEL	DEPUTY SHERIFF IV	\$97,374	\$92,567	\$1,943,915
LOGSDON, BRADFORD	DEPUTY CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$112,158	\$104,511	\$2,194,727	PORTER, KERRY	LIEUTENANT	\$97,323	\$92,526	\$1,943,048
BALISTRERI, ANTHONY	DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II	\$111,534	\$104,074	\$2,185,552	HEIL, JEFFREY	SERGEANT	\$97,167	\$92,401	\$1,940,413
HELLER, DIANA	DIRECTOR OF NURSING - 105	\$111,475	\$104,032	\$2,184,679	ELVE, TIMOTHY	SERGEANT	\$97,097	\$92,345	\$1,939,239
SAMPSON, JOSEPH	LIEUTENANT	\$111,435	\$104,004	\$2,184,089	HOWARD, STEVEN	HELP DESK MANAGER	\$96,835	\$92,134	\$1,934,804
TWOMBLY, MARK	LIEUTENANT	\$111,259	\$103,881	\$2,181,501	RICE, MATTHEW	HIGHWAY ENGINEER	\$96,835	\$92,134	\$1,934,804
ANHALT, RICHELLE	CAPTAIN - 105%	\$110,690	\$103,483	\$2,173,137	THURLOW, KARIN	CHIEF OF STAFF	\$96,656	\$91,989	\$1,931,778
PIERCE, KURT	LIEUTENANT	\$110,280	\$103,196	\$2,167,123	YEARMAN, SANDRA	SERGEANT	\$96,547	\$91,901	\$1,929,928
			. ,	• • •				. , -	, -

*Total Compensation provided by government through FOIA request. Totals may include payments that are inelligible for pension calculation.

Annual Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires one year from now and this salary would be the second to last salary.

2. Assumes 41 or more years of employment, retirement age is 65, and pension is 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% salary increases over last 35 years.

Lifetime Pension Estimate uses IRS Life Expectancy Table (Form 590) at age 65 = 21 years

Published by Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.